This matter comes before the Court upon the Parties’ Stipulated Motion to Expend 

Remaining Jumpstart Funds. Having considered the pleadings in the court file and otherwise 

being fully informed: 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED the Parties are authorized to expend two hundred thirty-six 

thousand, seven hundred and fifty dollars ($236,750) of the funds currently held by The Seattle 

Foundation for the purpose of hiring a fourth Department of Social and Health Services project 

manager and conducting a Sequential Intercept Mapping project in the Southwest 

implementation region. These expenditures have been recommended by the Executive